
A UKAS accredited certification body No. 4705 Form-ULID-006123.2 – Issue 6.0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included Page 1 of 5
.
[1]           UNITED KINGDOM CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT
TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2]                     Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended)

IE-SW-BLB - 05 - 4 TX - 1 FESFP - C
I  II  III IV  V VI  VII
I- Basic type designation:
IE-SW-BLB: Type designation
II- Total IO port number:
May be 05, 08, 10, 16, 18 or 24.
III- Number of LAN port.
IV. LAN port type:
Blank: No LAN port provided.
GT: 10/100/1000Base-T(X) LAN port.
TX: 10/100Base-T(X) LAN port.
V- Number of SFP and PoE ports.
VI- SFP and PoE connector type:
Blank: No SFP and PoE connector provided.
GESFP: 100/1000Base-X SFP Connector (For Models IE-SW-BLB-18-16TX-2GESFP, IE-SW-BLB-10-8GT-2GESFP,
IE-SW-BLB-16-14GT-2GESFP, IE-SW-BLB-05-4GT-1GESFP only)
FESFP: 100Base-X SFP Connector (For Models IE-SW-BLB-05-4TX-1FESFP, IE-SW-BLB-08-6TX- 2FESFP and IE-SW-
BLB-08-7TX-1FESFP only)
POE: 10/100Base-T(X) PoE port (For Models IE-SW-BLB-05-1TX-4POE and IE-SW-BLB-08-8POE only)
GTPOE: 10/100/1000Base-T(X) PoE port (For Models IE-SW-BLB-05-1GT-4GTPOE and IE-SW-BLB-08-8GTPOE only)
VII- Conformal coating (For IE-SW-BLB-05-5GT, IE-SW-BLB-08-8GT, IE-SW-BLB-16-16GT Series only):
C: Conformal Coating provided.
Blank: No conformal coating provided.
Model Difference:
Models IE-SW-BLB-05-5GT and IE-SW-BLB-05-5GT-C are identical except conformal coating is provided on the PWB of Model
IE-SW-BLB-05-5GT-C.
Models IE-SW-BLB-05-5TX and IE-SW-BLB-05-4TX-1FESFP are identical except for the amount of LAN ports and SFP slot does
not provide on Model IE-SW-BLB-05-5TX, and the enclosure openings for output ports.
Models IE-SW-BLB-08-6TX-2FESFP, IE-SW-BLB-08-7TX-1FESFP and IE-SW-BLB-08-8TX are identical except for the amount of
LAN ports and SFP slots, and the enclosure openings for output ports.
Model IE-SW-BLB-16-16TX and IE-SW-BLB-24-24TX utilized identical Main Board, but no I/O Board provided on Model IE-SW-
BLB-16-16TX, also with smaller enclosure size.
Model IE-SW-BLB-18-16TX-2GESFP and IE-SW-BLB-24-24TX are identical except for the amount of LAN ports and SFP slots,
and the enclosure openings for output ports.
Models IE-SW-BLB-08-8GT and IE-SW-BLB-08-8GT-C are identical except conformal coating is provided on the PWB of Model
IE-SW-BLB-08-8GT-C.
Models IE-SW-BLB-16-16GT and IE-SW-BLB-16-16GT-C are identical except conformal coating is provided on the PWB of Model
IE-SW-BLB-16-16GT-C.
Models IE-SW-BLB-16-16GT and IE-SW-BLB-16-14GT-2GESFP utilized identical Main Board except for the amount of LAN ports.
Additional SFP Board provided on Model IE-SW-BLB-16-14GT-2GESFP, which has bigger enclosure size due to SFP ports.
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
       UL24UKEX2973X Rev. 2
A UKAS accredited certification body No. 4705 Form-ULID-006123.2 – Issue 6.0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included Page 3 of 5
The optical radiation output of the product with respect to explosion protection, according to Schedule 1 clause 16 of the
Regulation 2016 No. 1107 (as amended) is covered in this certificate based on Exception 1) and 3) to the scope of EN 60079-
28:2015.
Temperature range
The relation between ambient temperature and the assigned temperature class is as follows: